

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2018

Shri. Mahadev Maruti Jadhav And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Sandip Vitthal Kondhalkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Abheek Melwani i/b Pankaj Purway for Applicant

Adv. Suryajeet Chavan for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)