

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2018

Mahadev Maruti Jadhav and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Sandip Vitthal Kondhalkar and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pankaj D. Purway for the applicants.

Ms. Sakshi Thombre i/b. Mr. Suryajeet Chavan for
respondent nos. 1 to 8.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. This civil revision application is to be decided finally at admission stage. Respondent nos. 1 to 8 are the original applicants and the only contesting party in this civil revision application.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 8 waives notice for final disposal of the civil revision application.
3. List the civil revision of application for final disposal at admission stage on 11th February 2026.

4. Learned counsel for the applicants is permitted to file additional compilation of the documents with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]